

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

No.8639 P. 2

Sep.1. 2001 11:58AM

Fax Audit No.: (((H01000098299 0

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF RC STAFFING, INC.

The undersigned, Robin C. Hoover, certifies that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of RC Staffing, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), and further certifies each of the matters hereafter set forth is correct and complete:

1. The legal name of the Corporation is RC Staffing, Inc.

2. Written action to dissolve the Corporation was taken by the Corporation's shareholders and became effective on August 24, 2001.

3. The written action to dissolve the Corporation was approved by the holders of all issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock, representing sufficient votes to authorize such action. The Corporation has no voting groups other than the above referenced common stock shareholders.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned requests the Secretary of State, upon being satisfied that all statutory requirements have been complied with, to file these Articles of Dissolution in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

DATED: August 24, 2001

RC STAFFING, INC.

Bv:

Robin C. Hoover, President and Chief Executive Officer

Fax Audit No.: H01000098299 0

238283.1